FORM PTO-1619A 6/4/02 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 OFFICE OF Prior 12 PECOEFF 2772 JUNI -4 M 10: 25 RECOR	06-12-2002 102118867 102118867 PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
TO: The Cut Arissioner of Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).		
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE			
New New	Assignment Security	Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change	e of Name		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	Merger Dther			
Reel # Frame#	U.S. Gove	ernment		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	(For Use ONLY by U	S.S. Government Agencies) File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of c	Execution Date		
Name (line1) LOCKHEED SANDE	ERS, INC	Month Day Year 01 28 1996		
ame (line 2) A Delaware U.S. Corporation		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1) Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)	W-M-			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving party attached				
Name (line1) LOCKHEED CORPORATION if a document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) A Delaware, U.S., Cor	A Delaware, U.S., Corporation receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 6801 Rockledge Drive	of a domestic			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Bethesda	MD 20817 State/Country Zip Code			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
AFF47207	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
5005 DRIKNE ACCOUNTS TABLE		l subseine the data		
	oximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inleuding the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Office of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	me for reviewing the document and gamering the data or, Washington, DC 20231 and to the Office of Information or Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Cited inhibitation Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Cited inhibitation Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Cited inhibitation Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments in Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Collection I needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Cover Sheet

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	603.885.2643
Name	Daniel J. Long	D-3258B
Address (line 1)	BAE SYSTEMS	
Address (line 2)	Patent Department - NHQ1-719	
Address (line 3)	PO Box 868	
Address (line 4)	Nashua NH 03061-0868	
Pages E	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments.	# 4
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
If this document is being signed by the first name. Patent Cooperatio Enter PCT a	n Treaty (PCT) application number PCT PCT assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT PCT # 1
Idumber of Frage	Enter the total number of properties involved	.
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for payment		# 190130 Yes No No
Statement and Sig	gnature	a and only
To the beattached indicated	C. C. Crous	are authorized, as 5-6-0 2 Date
	rson Signing Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012964 FRAME: 0230

AGREEMENT RELATING to PATENTS and PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Agreement by and between Lockheed Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, United States of America, and Lockheed Sanders, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire, United States of America,

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS Lockheed Sanders, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Lockheed Corporation; and

WHEREAS Lockheed Corporation intends to effect a statutory merger with Lockheed Sanders, Inc., whereby Lockheed Sanders, Inc. shall be merged into Lockheed Corporation so that, by operation of law, Lockheed Sanders, Inc. shall cease to exist and Lockheed Corporation shall be the sole surviving corporation; and

WHEREAS said statutory merger of Lockheed Sanders, Inc. with Lockheed Corporation shall occur immediately preceding and in connection with a statutory merger of Lockheed Corporation with Lockheed Martin Corporation, a Maryland corporation also having its principal office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, United States of America; and

WHEREAS Lockheed Corporation, as a result of said statutory merger with Lockheed Sanders, Inc., shall be the successor in interest to all assets (including all patents and pending patent applications in the United States of America and in other countries) of Lockheed Sanders, Inc.; and

WHEREAS it is expedient to provide documentation for recordal in the United States of America and in other countries as evidence of the succession by Lockheed Corporation to all right, title and interest in said patents and pending patent applications of Lockheed Sanders, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, for purposes of recording said documentation in particular jurisdictions, it is expedient for said documentation to exhibit certain aspects of an assignment document — although said documentation must not imply a transfer of assets in any manner other than as a concomitant of said statutory merger; and

1

PATENT REEL: 012964 FRAME: 0231

WHEREAS it is the intent of both Lockheed Corporation and Lockheed Sanders, Inc. that said documentation be construed only as a means for accommodating the recordal of Lockheed Corporation's succession in interest by operation of law to all right, title and interest in said patents and pending patent applications of Lockheed Sanders, Inc., and that said documentation not be construed as indicating a transfer of assets in any sense (e.g., in the sense of causing a taxable event) other than as a concomitant of said statutory merger;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual promises contained therein, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lockheed Sanders, Inc. does hereby assign unto Lockheed Corporation, effective as of 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 28, 1996, all right, title and interest in and to said patents and pending patent applications owned by Lockheed Sanders, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand hereto in Nashua, New Hampshire, United States of America, with effect as of January 28, 1996.

Lockheed Sanders, Inc.

no Marshy

Norman J. Marsh, Jr. Assistant Secretary

State of New Hampshire, U. S. A.

SS

County of HILL+BURU46H

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

On this 36 day of March, 1996, before me appeared Norman J. Marsh, Jr., to me known, and known to me to have been an Assistant Secretary of Lockheed Sanders, Inc., the assignor named in the foregoing Agreement, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN A. FRENETTE, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 10, 2001

Kathleen a Frenette

PATENT REEL: 012964 FRAME: 0232